

**Texas Pride Utilities, LLC**

TIPS Contract No. RFP 211001.

**Maddox Bay City- utility extension**

Quote No: AJ045.

DATE: 8/12/22.

Product/Manufacturer/Description	Item #	Unit Price	MSRP	% Discount	TIPS Price Discounted	QTY	Total Cost
<b>Clean/TV &amp; Evaluation for Gravity Pipelines:</b>							
14" - 20" Post TV Inspection After Rehabilitation	A32	LF	\$ 3.11	5%	\$ 2.95	1300	\$ 3,835.00
<b>Pipe Bursting Rehabilitation for Sewer Lines:</b>							
Burst existing 15" or 18" to 18" IPS SDR 19 ( 8'- 12' deep)	D17	LF	\$ 96.84	5%	\$ 92.00	1300	\$ 119,600.00
<b>Excavation and Additional Items:</b>							
6" - 8" Point repair ( 8'- 12' deep)	H2	EA	\$ 3,389.47	5%	\$ 3,220.00	1	\$ 3,220.00
10" - 12" Point repair ( 8'- 12' deep)	H5	EA	\$ 3,389.47	5%	\$ 3,220.00	1	\$ 3,220.00
15" - 18" Point repair ( 8'-12' deep)	H8	EA	\$ 3,873.68	5%	\$ 3,680.00	1	\$ 3,680.00
6" - 8" Point repair extra length over 10 linear feet	H13	LF	\$ 62.95	5%	\$ 59.80	36	\$ 2,152.80
10" - 12" Point repair extra length over 10 linear feet	H14	LF	\$ 62.95	5%	\$ 59.80	18	\$ 1,076.40
External reconnect ( 8'- 12' deep) up to 5 linear feet	H18	EA	\$ 1,452.63	5%	\$ 1,380.00	10	\$ 13,800.00
Extra length service connection over 5 linear feet	H22	LF	\$ 43.58	5%	\$ 41.40	150	\$ 6,210.00
Remove and replace or install cleanout	H23	EA	\$ 1,936.84	5%	\$ 1,840.00	1	\$ 1,840.00
Potholing for Nearby Utility Location or Obstruction Removal (8'-12' deep)	H30	EA	\$ 1,162.11	5%	\$ 1,104.00	6	\$ 6,624.00
Trench safety (8-12' deep)	H34	LF	\$ 8.42	5%	\$ 8.00	1300	\$ 10,400.00
Install New 4' DIA precast manhole 0' - 6' deep	H38	EA	\$ 4,917.89	5%	\$ 4,672.00	6	\$ 28,032.00
Extra depth 4' DIA precast manhole over 6' deep	H39	VF	\$ 435.79	5%	\$ 414.00	24	\$ 9,936.00
Cement stabilized sand	H54	Ton	\$ 38.74	5%	\$ 36.80	700	\$ 25,760.00
<b>SECTION - I</b>							
Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)/ Boring/ Open Cut on Grass :							
15"-18" Installation of pipe clay ground conditions (pipe cost excluded	I16	IN/DIA/LF	\$ 110.76	5%	\$ 105.22	700	\$ 73,654.00
<b>SECTION - N</b>							
Restoration and Additional Items:							
Saw Cutting up to 8" depth	N1	LF	\$ 4.21	5%	\$ 4.00	1300	\$ 5,200.00
Repair/Rehab 2" Asphalt pavement	N3	SY	\$ 48.42	5%	\$ 46.00	700	\$ 32,200.00
Repair/Rehab 8" Flex base	N4	SY	\$ 38.74	5%	\$ 36.80	700	\$ 25,760.00
Repair/Rehab 8" Concrete pavement	N5	SY	\$ 116.21	5%	\$ 110.40	30	\$ 3,312.00
<b>SECTION - P</b>							
Crew Travel & Mobilization:							
Travel and Mobilization- TML Region 14 (San Jacinto-Houston Area)	P13	EA	\$ 3,684.21	5%	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00
*** If payment and performance bond is require, there will be a 2% charge from total quotation to cover the cost of the bond for each project awarded.							
<b>Sub-Total</b>							<b>\$ 383,012.20</b>